

## RESOLUTION OF THE CONNECTICUT METROPOLITAN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS FOR THE "FAIRFIELD AVENUE/BREWSTER STREET: BLACK ROCK NEIGHBORHOOD CORRIDOR STUDY", BRIDGEPORT

## **Bridgeport, Connecticut**

I certify that the following is a true copy of the vote of the Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments on February 24, 2022, Bridgeport, Connecticut, a quorum being present:

**RESOLVED,** the Council authorizes the Agency's Executive Director, Matthew Fulda, or his designee, to act on behalf of the Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments in negotiating and executing all appropriate and necessary contractual instruments as may be necessary for the purpose of supporting the "Fairfield Avenue/Brewster Street: Black Rock Neighborhood Corridor Study" (Bridgeport). The project is funded through the State of Connecticut Department of Transportation Local Transportation Capital Improvement Program (LOTCIP).

The Secretary is authorized to impress the seal of the Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments on any such documents, amendments, rescission, or revision.

Date at Bridgeport, Connecticut on February 24, 2022.

Agency: Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments

Secretary First Selectman Vicki Tesoro MetroCOG Secretary

AGENCY SEAL



## RESOLUTION OF THE CONNECTICUT METROPOLITAN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF MONROE: EMERGENCY SERVICES

## **Bridgeport, Connecticut**

I certify that the following is a true copy of the vote of the Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments on February 24, 2022, Bridgeport, Connecticut, a quorum being present:

**RESOLVED**, that the Council approves and authorizes the provision of GIS services to the Town of Monroe in support of emergency services, as outlined in the scope of services.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Council's Executive Director, Matthew Fulda, be and hereby is authorized to act on behalf of the Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments in executing all necessary agreements as may be required to complete all tasks as outlined in the work program, and any subsequent amendments to the scope of services.

Agency: Connecticut Metropolitan Council of Governments

Secretary

First Selectman Vicki Tesoro MetroCOG Secretary

AGENCY SEAL